Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de soumission, 

acquitté à la main, délivrée par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le MINFI, assorti d’un récépissé 

de consignation délivré par la Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations (CDEC) dont le montant s’élève à un 

million deux cent mille (1 200 000) FCFA ; il est valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date 

initiale de validité des cotations.  

L’absence de la caution de soumission assortie du récépissé délivré par la Caisse des Dépôts et 

Consignation (CDEC) entraînera le rejet pur et simple de l'offre.

[...]

Each bidder shall attach to their administrative documents a bid bond, duly signed and issued by a first-

class bank approved by the Ministry of Finance (MINFI), accompanied by a deposit receipt issued by the 

Deposits and Consignments Fund (CDEC), in the amount of one million two hundred thousand 

(1,200,000) FCFA. The bid bond shall remain valid for a period of thirty (30) days beyond the initial validity 

period of the bids.  

Failure to provide a bid bond and the receipt issued by the Deposits and Consignments Fund 

(CDEC) shall result in outright rejection of the bid.